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Item wording Variable Effect Effect Effect
or description name € Values*® Response options Mean Mean size® Mean size® Mean size®

1. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. Asked questions or askquest 1  Never

C(')ntribl'ned Fo course 2 Sometimes FY 3.1 2.8 ** 26 3.0 11 29 * 20
:::;:SS'O"S in other 3 Often SR 3.2 31+ 13 33 -03 32 07
4 Very often
Total
b. Prepared two or more drafts 1  Never
drafts of a paper or 2 Sometimes FY 2.9 25 %% 34 27% 22 26 %% 32
fjfr']?:gmﬁr:; before 3 Often SR 2.7 25 w27 26 17 25w 25
4 Very often
Total
c. Come to class without unpreparedr 1 Veryoften
completing readings or 2 Often FY 31 3.0 06 31 -05 31 00
assignments (Rey:::i‘zﬁz‘:ed 3 Sometimes SR 3.1 30% 12 3.1 04 3.0 09
unprepared created 4 Never
by NSSE.) Total
d. Attended an art exhibit, attendart 1  Never
play or other arts 2 Sometimes FY 15 20 *  -49 20 % 43 20 **  -46
pmel::?g";”cm)e (dance, 3 Often SR 1.7 18 -11 19 %  -19 19*  -15
4 Very often
Total
e. Asked another student ClLaskhelp 1 Never
to help you understand 2 Sometimes FY 2.4 26 -15 25 -05 25 -11
course material 3 Often SR 2.3 24* .15 24 -.08 24 -.08
4 Very often
Total
f. Explained course CLexplain 1 Never
material to one or more 2 Sometimes EY 2.6 27 _12 27 -02 27 .06
students 3 Often SR 2.6 28 % .17 27* 13 27 -.09
4 Very often

Total
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g. Prepared for exams by ClLstudy 1 Never
discussing or working 2 Sometimes FY 2.3 25 % .26 2.4 -16 25% .22
wir&”grhg:’gzzzen;fstena' 3 Often SR 2.5 25 -05 24 05 24 07
4 Very often
Total
h. Worked with other CLproject 1 Never
students on course 2 Sometimes FY 2.5 2.6 -.08 26 -07 26 -.09
projects or assignments 3 Often SR 2.9 2.9 .07 28 * 14 2.9 07
4 Very often
Total
i. Gave a course present 1  Never
presentation 2 Sometimes FY 2.3 21 20 23 .00 2.2 15
3 Often SR 2.6 26 .00 28*  -14 26 -.03
4 Very often
Total
2. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. Combined ideas from Rlintegrate 1  Never
different courses when 2 Sometimes EY 2.6 2.7 -.09 2.6 07 2.7 12
completing assignments 3 Often SR 2.8 30% .22 30* 17 30 .21
4 Very often
Total
b. Connected your Rlsocietal 1  Never
learning to societal 2 Sometimes FY 2.7 26 a1 26 a1 26 06
problerms or issues 3 Often SR 2.8 28 -.05 2.9 -10 2.9 -10
4 Very often
Total
c. Included diverse Rldiverse 1 Never
perspectives (political, 2 Sometimes FY 2.6 26 01 26 -01 26 -02
;eelr']%':ruztza)c :iI/:;:rr]slz 3 Often SR 2.7 26 12 27 .01 27 .04
discussions or 4 Very often
assignments Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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d. Examined the strengths Rlownview 1 Never
and weaknesses of 2 Sometimes FY 2.9 28 08 28 06 28 07
i’gp:rc(;‘:’?s;’l:eews ona 3 Often SR 2.9 2.8 03 2.9 -02 2.9 -02
4 Very often
Total
e. Tried to better Rlperspect 1 Never
”I”d‘fm_a”d someone 2 Sometimes FY 2.9 29 06 238 08 29 05
f;:;;f;’vsox an issue 3 Often SR 2.9 29 -03 29 -.03 3.0 -.05
looks from his or her 4 Veryoften
perspective Total
f. Learned something that Rlnewview 1  Never
changed the way you 2 Sometimes FY 2.8 2.8 -01 28 -.02 2.9 -.05
gggi;?f ndan issue of 3 Often SR 2.9 2.9 02 2.9 .00 3.0 -.02
4 Very often
Total
g. Connected ideas from Rlconnect 1  Never
your courses to your 2 Sometimes FY 3.4 31 .04 31 .04 31 .00
i::g\:vf:gge;'ences and 3 Often SR 3.2 32 -.08 32 -10 33* .12
4 Very often
Total
3. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. Talked about career SFcareer 1 Never
plans with a faculty 2 Sometimes FY 2.1 2.2 -07 2.2 -11 2.2 -.09
member 3 Often SR 2.3 25 -10 25 .16 24 -.05
4 Very often
Total
b. Worked with a faculty SFotherwork 1  Never
member on activities 2 Sometimes FY 1.6 17 -14 17 -17 17 -14
?Ct:renrr::;: ;OZEZV:S: k 3 Often SR 1.7 2.0 *** .25 2.0 ** .27 19 == _19
groups, etc.) 4 Very often
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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c. Discussed course SFdiscuss 1 Never
topics, ideas, or 2 Sometimes FY 1.9 2.0 -.06 20 -13 20 -08
f:en;i‘;iso":t'z di?fcu'ty 3 Often SR 2.1 22% .14 23 % -19 2.2 -07
class 4 Very often
Total
d. Discussed your SFperform 1 Never
academic performance 2 Sometimes FY 2.2 2.1 .05 2.2 .00 2.1 .06
with a faculty member 3 Often SR 2.2 23 -.04 23 -.08 22 .03
4 Very often
Total

4. During the current school year, how much has your coursework emphasized the following?

a. Memorizing course memorize 1 Very little
material 2 Some FY 2.9 3.0 -18 29 -07 29 -10
3 Quite abit SR 2.7 2.8 -.09 2.7 -01 27 .02
4 Very much
Total
b. Applying facts, HOapply 1 Very little
theories, or methods to 2 Some FY 3.0 3.0 01 2.9 12 3.0 .04
E;amfts'ictﬂa%fr:ems o 3 Quite abit SR 3.2 3.2 .00 31 .03 3.2 .02
4 Very much
Total
c. Analyzing an idea, HOanalyze 1 Very little
experience, or line of 2 Some FY 2.9 3.0 -07 2.9 -01 3.0 -07
;izs;?r:?r?glﬂsd:g:gby 3 Quite abit SR 3.1 3.1 .01 31 .03 31 01
4 Very much
Total
d. Evaluating a point of HOevaluate 1 Very little
view, decision, or 2 Some FY 3.0 2.9 .08 2.9 .08 2.9 07
information source 3 Quiteabit SR 3.0 3.0 09 3.0 03 3.0 06
4 Very much
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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e. Forming a new idea or HOform 1 Very little
understanding from 2 Some FY 2.9 29 04 29 05 2.9 03
ot of 3 Quite a bit SR 3.0 3.0 05 3.0 02 30 03
4 Very much
Total
5. During the current school year, to what extent have your instructors done the following?
a. Clearly explained ETgoals 1 Very little
course goals and 2 Some FY 3.0 3.2 -21 3.2 -18 3.2 -21
requirements 3 Quiteabit SR 3.4 32% 21 3.2 %% 26 32 24
4 Very much
Total
b. Taught course sessions ETorganize 1 Very little
in an organized way 2 Some FY 3.0 31 -20 3al*  -20 31 -22
3 Quite a bit SR 3.4 32 %% 23 32 %% 26 32 % 24
4 Very much
Total
c. Used examples or ETexample 1 Very little
illustrations to explain 2 Some EY 3.0 31 * 21 31 -17 31 * -19
difficult points 3 Quiteabit SR 2.8 32* 13 32 17 32% a7
4 Very much
Total
d. Provided feedback on a ETdraftfb 1 Very little
draft or work in 2 Some FY 2.8 238 -.02 29 -12 29 -.04
progress 3 Quite a bit SR 3.0 2.8 * .16 2.8 * 13 28 % 17
4 Very much
Total
e. Provided prompt and ETfeedback 1 Very little
detailed feedback on 2 Some FY 2.8 238 02 2.9 -.09 28 -02
;i:;g;:;gpletw 3 Quite abit SR 3.2 2.9 ** 25 2.9 ** 23 2.9 ** 26
4 Very much
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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6. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. Reached conclusions QRconclude 1 Never
based on your own 2 Sometimes FY 2.6 2.6 -01 25 08 26 06
analysis of numerical 3 Often SR 25 27 .16 2.6 -10 2.6 -12
information (numbers, t
graphs, statistics, etc.) 4 Veryoften
Total
b. Used numerical QRproblem 1 Never
information to examine 2 Sometimes EY 2.3 23 02 23 03 23 02
a real-world problem or
. 3 Oft - - -
issue (unemployment, en SR 2.4 2.4 .06 2.4 .03 2.4 04
climate change, public 4 Veryoften
health, etc.) Total
c. Evaluated what others QRevaluate 1 Never
have concluded from 2 Sometimes FY 2.2 2.3 -.08 2.2 -.02 2.3 -.04
numerical information 3 Often SR 2.3 24+ .13 2.4 -07 24 -10
4 Very often
Total

7. During the current school year, about how many papers, reports, or other writing tasks of the following length have you been assigned? (Include thc

a. Up to 5 pages wrshortnum 0 None
_ 15 1-2
éfsvcr"s:i‘:t"cerf:t’:d 4 35 FY 5.1 5.9 -16 6.6 ™  -27 68 *  -28
by NSSE. Values 8 610 SR 5.8 67*  -15 7.6 *+ .27 7.9 B 32
are estimated 13 1115
number of papers, 18  16-20
reports, etc.) 23 More than 20
Total
b. Between 6 and 10 wrmednum 0 None
pages 15 12
(Recoded version 5 ¢ FY 1.4 17 -12 20%  -21 21% -4
of wrmed created
by NSSE. Values 6-10 SR 2.2 3.0 =+ .22 3.4 %% .29 3.7 »= 33
are estimated 13 1115
number of papers, 18  16-20
reports, etc.) 23 More than 20
Total

NSSE 2013 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS ¢ 6
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c. 11 pages or more wrlongnum 0 None
15 1-2
(Recoded version
of wrlong created 3-5 FY 11 06 20 08 .09 08 A1
by NSSE. Values 8 6-10 SR 1.5 18 -.08 1.9 -11 2.0 -13
are estimated 13 11-15
number of papers, 18 16-20
reports, etc.
P ) 23 More than 20
Total
Estimated number of wrpages
39 .03 45 -.08 47 -.10
assigned pages of FY 41
student writing. (Continuous variable, recoded and summed by 68 * 18 75 wex 97 80 %% _30
NSSE from wrshort, wrmed, and wrlong. Values are SR o4 ' ' '

estimated pages of assigned writing)

8. During the current school year, about how often have you had discussions with people from the following groups?

a. People of a race or DDrace 1  Never
ethnicity other than 2 Sometimes FY 3.8 31 18 30 * .26 31+ 21
your.own 3 Often SR 3.3 32*% 16 3L 26 31 22
4 Very often
Total
b. People from an DDeconomic 1  Never
economic background 2 Sometimes FY 3.4 31 .00 3.0 10 31 .03
other than your own 3 Often SR 3.2 3.2 05 31 a1 31 10
4 Very often
Total
c. People with religious DDreligion 1  Never
beliefs other than your 2 Sometimes FY 2.8 3.0 -.20 2.9 -.06 3.0 -17
own 3 Often SR 3.1 31 -05 3.0 08 3.0 01
4 Very often
Total
d. People with political DDpolitical 1  Never
views other than your 2 Sometimes FY 2.9 31 -15 2.9 -01 3.0 -10
own 3 Often SR 3.1 3.2 -04 31 06 31 04
4 Very often
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2013 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS « 7



TNSSE

national survey of
== student engagement

Statistical Comparisonsb

Clayton State  Southeast Public Carnegie Class NSSE 2013
Item wording Variable Effect Effect Effect
or description name € Values*® Response options Mean Mean size® Mean size® Mean size®

9. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
a. ldentified key LSreading 1  Never

information from 2 Sometimes FY 3.3 3.2 10 3.2 13 3.2 a1
reading assignments 3 Often SR 3.4 337 2 337 23 33 2
4 Very often
Total
b. Reviewed your notes LSnotes 1  Never
after class 2 Sometimes FY 3.2 0% 21 30% .25 29 % 27
3 Often SR 3.2 3.0 =+ 28 3.0 *+ 32 2.9 ** 36
4 Very often
Total
¢. Summarized what you LSsummary 1  Never
learned in cla.ss or from 2 Sometimes EY 3.1 2.9 18 2.9 * 22 29 * 23
course materials 3 Often SR 3.2 3.0 *** 25 2.9 ** 28 2.9 ** 30
4 Very often
Total

10. During the current school year, to what extent have your courses challenged you to do your best work?

challenge 1 Notatall

2

3 FY 5.9 5.6 * .26 5.5 ** .29 5.6 ** .26
4 SR 5.9 57 * .16 57 % 19 57 % .20
5

6

7 Very much

Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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11. Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate'?f
a. Participate in an intern Have not decided
xperines, et the porcenage Dot FY S X % . .2
teapching, o’r clinical whoprespondgd Plan to do SR 43% 48% -.09 50% * -15 48% -.09
placement “Done or in Done or in progress
progress.") Total
b. Hold a formal leader Have not decided
Iiage:thi’: r"r:;*z"t‘ia (:\::agsrc';‘::;af Do not plan to do FY 7% 12% -18 11% -14 12% -18
; rl:)ui) iahia sl Whoprespon o Plan to do SR 23% 350 *x 27 33% = -23 34% *** 24
"Done or in Done or in progress
progress.") Total
c. Participate in a learning learncom Have not decided
Cfr:“’r“f“r:ir;y o some (:\::agsrézgzzaf Do not plan to do FY 14% 15% -01 1% 12 15% -01
a/h:re Zrojpsp 029 am Whoprespon dg ' Plan to do SR 24% 24% o1 24% 00 24% 01
students take two or "Done or in Done or in progress
more classes together progress.") Total
d. Participate in a study abroad Have not decided
abroad program (:\rllleani in::cate Do not plan to do EY 3% 3% 05 3% -02 30 -.05
Wfopfesc,fonzgz Plan to do SR 5% 12% **  -25 9% *  -17 13% = -27
"Done or in Done or in progress
progress.") Total
e. Work with a faculty research Have not decided
memb(ter on a research (:\rllleans ind:cate Do not plan to do EY 3% 6% -13 6% -13 5% .09
projec Wfopferf,fgn?ﬁz Plan to do SR 15% 250 * 24 250 *** - 25 23% *  -20
"Done or in Done or in progress
progress.") Total
f. Complete a culminating capstone Have not decided
senior experience (Means indicate Do not plan to do FY 3% 3% 01 3% 01 3% 00
(capstone course, the percentage Plan to do SR 40% 42% 06 5106 = -2 45% 10

senior project or thesis,
comprehensive exam,
portfolio, etc.)

who responded
"Done or in
progress.")

Done or in progress
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2013 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS ¢ 9
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12. About how many of your courses at this institution have included a community-based project (service-learning)?

servcourse 1 None
2 Some FY 15 16 -10 17 * -.26 1.6 -15
3 Most SR 1.8 17 A1 18 -.06 1.7 .07
4 Al
Total

13. Indicate the quality of your interactions with the following people at your institution.

a. Students Qlstudent 1 Poor
2
3
4 FY 55 5.6 -.04 55 -.02 5.6 -.05
5 SR 5.9 5.8 12 5.8 13 57 * 14
6
7  Excellent
—  Not applicable
Total
b. Academic advisors Qladvisor 1 Poor
2
3
4 FY 5.1 5.0 .04 5.1 -01 5.1 -.02
5 SR 5.6 5.2 *** 27 54 * A7 5.2 *** 24
6
7  Excellent
—  Not applicable
Total
c. Faculty Qlfaculty 1 Poor
2
3
4 FY 5.9 5.2 18 5.4 .08 53 13
5 SR 5.9 55 *x 26 57 % 17 5.6 % 22
6
7  Excellent

—  Not applicable
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2013 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS -« 10
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d. Student services staff Qlstaff 1 Poor
(career services, 2
student activities, 3
housing, etc) 4 FY 5.0 4.9 .04 4.9 .06 4.9 02
5 SR 5.3 48 % 27 48 % 28 49 % 25
6
7  Excellent
—  Not applicable
Total
e. Other administrative Qladmin 1 Poor
staff and offices 2
(registrar, financial aid, 3
ete) 4 FY 5.2 47 * 24 4.8 .18 4.9 18
5 SR 5.4 4.8 *** 37 4.9 *** .32 4.9 *x* 32
6
7  Excellent
—  Not applicable
Total
14. How much does your institution emphasize the following?
a. Spending significant empstudy 1 Very little
amounts of time 2 Some FY 3.8 3.2 20 32 * 24 3.2 19
studying and on 3 Quite a bit SR 35 32w 4p 31 % 51 32+ 48
academic works
4 Very much
Total
b. Providing support to SEacademic 1 Very little
help students succeed 2 Some FY 3.2 3.1 13 3.1 18 3.1 15
academically 3 Quiteabit SR 3.3 30 w40 30 w39 30 = 42
4 Very much
Total
¢. Using learning support SElearnsup 1 Very little
services (tutoring 2 Some FY 3.1 32 -.03 31 .03 31 01
services, writing 3 Quite a bit SR 3.4 29 ** 54 29 #* 52 2.9 %% 56
center, etc.)
4 Very much
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2013 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS -« 11
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d. Encouraging contact SEdiverse 1 Very little
among students from 2 some FY 2.9 2.7 20 27% 2 27 18
?;ff,;ﬁ“ﬁ:ﬁz,k,iiﬂﬁ,”f ° 3 Quite a bit SR 3.0 2.6 ** 45 2.6 %= 46 2.6 ** 43
religious, etc.) 4 Very much
Total
e. Providing opportunities SEsocial 1 Very little
to be involved socially 2 Some FY 3.0 31 10 2.9 04 30 04
3 Quiteabit SR 3.2 30 & 23 28 % 37 28 % 34
4 Very much
Total
f. Providing support for SEwellness 1 Verylittle
your overall well-being 2 Ssome FY 2.9 31 -20 2.9 02 3.0 -12
E:Jejr::ﬂgg :fca;th e 3 Quiteabit SR 3.2 29 % 33 27 7% 54 28 % 45
4 Very much
Total
g. Helping you manage SEnonacad 1 Very little
your non-academic 2 some FY 2.2 24 -24 2.4 -20 24% .25
;Z;’::I’QS:::!')“GS (work, 3 Quite abit SR 2.3 21% 18 21% 20 21% 20
4 Very much
Total
h. Attending campus SEactivities 1 Very little
activities_and events 2 Some EY 29 3.0 12 2.8 09 2.9 02
g‘ﬁﬁgﬁ;’l‘;‘fﬁ: Ztc.) 3 Quite a bit SR 3.0 28* 20 2.6 ¥* 40 2.6 ¥+ 39
4 Very much
Total
i. Attending events that SEevents 1 Very little
address important 2 Some FY 2.6 26 -02 25 08 26 03
:(;T:zlcafclg:fen:m o 3 Quite abit SR 2.9 25 %% 41 24 %= 50 2.4 % 49
4 Very much
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2013 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS -« 12
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15. About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing the following?

a. Preparing for class tmprephrs 0 Ohrs
(studying, reading, 3 1-5hrs
writing, doing
homework or lab work, (Recoded version 8 610frs
analyzing data, of tmprep created 13 11-15hrs FY 14.0 137 .04 13.0 12 14.3 -.03
rehearsing, and other by NSSE. Values 18  16-20 hrs SR 16.2 14.6 * 18 145 * 20 15.0 14
academic activities) are estimated 23 21-25hrs
ber of h
number of hours 28 26-30 hrs
per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total
b. Participating in co- tmcocurrhrs 0 Ohrs
curricular activities 3 15 hrs
(organizations, campus
. . -10 h
publications, student (Recoded version 8 610frs
government, fraternity of tmcocurr 13 11-15hrs FY 3.4 52 * -.28 5.0 * -.23 52 * -27
or sorority, created by NSSE. 18  16-20 hrs SR 2.5 45 %% .29 4.2 **% 25 4.2 %% .95
intercollegiate or Values are 23 21-25 hrs
i estimated number
intramural sports, etc.) 28 26-30 hrs
of hours per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total
¢. Working for pay on tmworkonhrs 0 Ohrs
campus 3 1-5hrs
. -10 h
(Recoded version 6-10frs
of tmworkon 13 11-15hrs FY 1.8 19 -01 25 -13 24 -10
created by NSSE. 18 16-20 hrs SR 1.3 33 *xx 927 3.6 *** .33 3.6 *** .32
Values are 23 21-25hrs
estimated number
28 26-30 hrs
of hours per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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d. Working for pay off tmworkoffhrs 0 Ohrs
campus 3 15hrs
(Recoded version 6-10frs
of tmworkoff 13 11-15hrs FY 9.7 50 * 50 78 16 56 * .40
created by NSSE. 18  16-20 hrs SR 16.3 11.9 *** 34 136 ** .20 12,6 *** 27
Values are 23 21-25hrs
estimated numb
' UMOST 28 26-30 hrs
of hours per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total
e. Doing community tmservicehrs 0 Ohrs
service or volunteer 3 15hrs
work
(Recoded version 6-10frs
of tmservice 13 11-15hrs FY 3.4 23 27 2.4 25 2.4 23
created by NSSE. 18  16-20 hrs SR 4.9 3.1 % 34 3.3 ** .29 31 x> 34
Values are 23 21-25hrs
timat
estimated number 28 26-30 hrs
of hours per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total
f. Relaxing and tmrelaxhrs 0 Ohrs
socializing (time with 3 15hrs
friends, video games,
TV or videos, keeping  (Recoded version 6-10frs
up with friends online, of tmrelax created ~ 13  11-15hrs FY 9.6 12.6 **  -35 114 -21 124 **  -33
etc.) by NSSE. Values 18  16-20 hrs SR 7.2 10.8 ***  -44 9.6 ** .31 105 ***  -41
are estimated 23 21-25 hrs
f h
number of hours 28 26-30 hrs
per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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g. Providing care for tmcarehrs 0 Ohrs
dependents (children, 3 15hrs
parents, etc.) .
(Recoded version 6-10frs
of tmcare created 13 11-15hrs FY 9.4 27 %% 94 45 %% 5D 35 % 70
by NSSE. Values 18  16-20 hrs SR 135 6.6 *** 60 83 = 41 7.3 %% 52
are estimated 23 21-25 hrs
ber of h
number of hours 28 26-30 hrs
per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total
h. Commuting to campus tmcommutehrs 0 Ohrs
(driving, walking, etc.) 3 15hrs
(Recoded version 6-10frs
of tmcommute 13 11-15hrs FY 5.3 40 * .23 4.1 21 3.7 * .30
created by NSSE. 18  16-20 hrs SR 7.1 5.1 %% 37 4.7 =% 45 44 = 5]
Values are 23 21-25hrs
timat
estimated number 28 26-30 hrs
of hours per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total
Estimated number of tmworkhrs EY 11.5 6.7 ** a4 10.3 10 7.9 * 32
hours working for pay (Continuous
variable created SR 17.7 150 ** 19 17.1 .04 16.1 11
by NSSE)
16. Of the time you spend preparing for class in a typical 7-day week, about how many hours are on assigned reading?
tmreadhrs 0 Ohrs
3 1-5hrs
(Recoded version 6-10frs
of tmread created 13 11-15hrs FY 7.5 58 * 36 6.2 * 25 6.4 21
by NSSE. Values 18  16-20 hrs SR 9.6 6.6 *** 51 6.9 *** 46 6.9 *** 45
are estimated 23 21-25 hrs
f h
number of hours 28 26-30 hrs
per week.)
33 More than 30 hrs
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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17.

—

How much has your experience at this institution contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?

. Writing clearly and pgwrite 1 Very little
effectively 2 some FY 3.1 29 % 29 3.0 21 29 % .28
3 Quite abit SR 3.1 3.0 12 3.1 .09 3.1 .09
4 Very much
Total
. Speaking clearly and pgspeak 1 Very little
effectively 2 Some FY 3.0 27% 35 28 % 29 27 % 34
3 Quiteabit SR 3.0 3.0 .09 3.0 .07 29 10
4 Very much
Total
. Thinking critically and pgthink 1 Very little
analytically 2 Some FY 3.2 31 1 3l 14 31 1
3 Quiteabit SR 3.4 33 12 33* 15 33 1
4 Very much
Total
. Analyzing numerical pganalyze 1 Very little
and statistical 2 Some FY 2.9 2.7 19 26* 31 26 * 27
information 3 Quiteabit SR 3.0 2.9 12 28 * .23 28* 18
4 Very much
Total
. Acquiring job- or work- pgwork 1 Very little
related knowledge and 2 Some FY 2.5 26 -10 26 -09 2.7 -12
sklls 3 Quite abit SR 3.0 3.0 .05 3.0 .02 3.0 .04
4 Very much
Total
. Working effectively pgothers 1 Very little
with others 2 Some FY 2.8 238 -.03 2.8 -02 28 -.05
3 Quite abit SR 3.1 3.0 10 3.0 A1 3.0 .10
4 Very much
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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Item wording Variable Effect Effect Effect
or description name € Values*® Response options Mean Mean size® Mean size® Mean size®
g. Developing or pgvalues 1 Very little
clarifying a personal 2 Some FY 2.7 2.7 04 2.7 04 2.7 01
Z?:iism values and 3 Quite abit SR 2.9 28 11 28 .07 2.8 .08
4 Very much
Total
h. Understanding people pgdiverse 1 Very little
of other backgrounds 2 some FY 2.8 2.7 10 2.7 11 27 08
EZE?;E:EIC political, 3 Quiteabit SR 3.0 28 % 23 28 21 28 % 21
religious, nationality, 4 Very much
etc.) Total
i. Solving complex real- pgprobsolve 1 Very little
world problems 2 Ssome FY 2.6 2.6 -.09 2.6 -.05 2.6 -.09
3 Quiteabit SR 2.9 28 10 28 * 16 28 12
4 Very much
Total
J. Being an informed and pgcitizen 1 Very little
active citizen 2 Ssome FY 2.7 2.7 .00 2.6 05 2.7 .00
3 Quite abit SR 3.0 27 % 23 2.7 =% 27 2.7 =% 25
4 Very much
Total
18. How would you evaluate your entire educational experience at this institution?
evalexp 1 Poor
2 Fair FY 3.2 3.2 -.06 3.2 .04 33 -.08
3 Good SR 3.4 33 10 33* 15 33 .09
4 Excellent
Total
19. If you could start over again, would you go to the same institution you are now attending?
sameinst 1  Definitely no
2 Probably no FY 3.1 3.3 -18 3.2 -.05 33 -17
3 Probably yes SR 3.4 3.3 10 32 %% 22 33 * 14
4 Definitely yes
Total

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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